FOR:4 PTO-1595 RE 12-14	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-24-98	Patent and Trademark Office Perrin #7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna and 10092	21106
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michel Morand	Name: Perrin Manufacturing Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🕅 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗘 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1020 Bixby Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>City of Industry</u> State: CA ZIP: 91745
Execution Date: <u>November 18, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the apolication is November 18, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>THOMAS R. LAMPE</u> BIELEN, PETERSON & LAMPE	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
12/04/1998 SDAVIS 00000053 09198904	D Enclosed
02 FC:581 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1990 N. California Blvd.</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 720	02-2273
City: WALNUT CREEK State: CA ZIP: 94596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
HOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applicant	Harry Mar 14 71 108
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages copparing sheet:

REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0126

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MICHEL MORAND hereby assigns to PERRIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a California corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

DISPENSER NOZZLE AND METHOD FOR DISPENSING INDIVIDUAL SHEETS

FROM THE CENTER OF A CORELESS ROLL PRODUCT

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1998, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said PERRIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY. I hereby further agree upon request of said PERRIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to myself to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said PERRIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and

3. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said PERRIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself if this Assignment had not been made.

2

	and the second sec
Date: November 18th 1998	MAA. Illallari
Date: November 8 1778	MMMMMY
<u> </u>	CHEL MORAND /,
ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	Individual(s)
County of)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	<pre> Partner(s)</pre>
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
On Knumber 18Th 1998 before	\neg \neg \neg \neg
on <u>Amember 1611 1998</u> before	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public
Personally appeared Michiel	Maart
Personally appeared <u>Filence</u>	Name of Signer(s)
Devenably known to me - OP	proved to me on the basis of
Personally known to me - OK	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the sam	
	s/her/their signature(s) on the
	e entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the ir	
person(s) acceu, executed the in	
Witness my hand and official sea	
withess my name and official sec	Secult a lasse
	Zen and
Domession	(Linch
Danswind Augu Signature of Notary	
	de l'annual
	PUT VIEW

3

RECORDED: 11/24/1998